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SOURCE AND CONNT 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establishments or in 8pe-
daily rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
eooperetion of the provincial governments. 
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STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PIODUCT 	DMRR l 1956 	1. 

CRM1RT_BUTTER 

At the opening of busineaB on December 1, 1956 the stocks 
of creamery butter on hand in Canada eId to 105,422,000 lb. Cold 
Storage warehouses had in store 77,359,000 lb, while dairy factories 
held 27,923,000 lb. The summary total was lower than last year by 8.2 
millim pounds. The five year average 1951-55 of December 1 atooka is 
84,394,000 lb. The November 1956 "out-of-storage" movement was 11.9 
million pounds as compared with a similar movement of 14.5 million 
pounds last year. 

GBIDDAR CE 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 41,732000 lb, con-
sisting of 41,386,000 lb. Canadian, 156,000 lb, imported and 190,000 
lb, in transit on December 1, 1956. The summary total was higher than 
last year by 830 thousand pounds and showed an "out-of-storage" move-
ment of 3.4 million pounds for November 1956. 

CONCTRA 	MILK PRODUCTS 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers 
amounted to 45,694,000 lb. which was a decrease of 1.9 million pounds 
last year. The "out-of-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk for 
November 1956 was 11.5 million pounds. The chief by-product skim-milk 
powder amounted to 9,156,000 lb. a decrease of 4,2 million pounds from 
last year and a decrease of 3.2 million pounds from last month. Ice 
Crea* stocks amounted to 1,110,000 gallons as compared with 1,150,000 
gallons on December 1, 1955. 

20G5 

The December 1, 1956 report shows 14,000 cases of cold 
storage eggs, 61,000 cases of fresh eggs and 1,000 cases shell eggs In 
transit. Frozen eggs totalled 5,345,000 lb. being 1.6 million pounds 
lower than the 1955 figures0 The "out-of-storage" movement for November 
1956 was 641 thousand pounds as compared with a similar movement of 1.5 
million pounds during November 1955. 

POTJLTRY 

The summary total of poultry stocks on December 1, 1956 was 
higher than last year by 14.0 millIon pounds, An "into-storage" move-  - 
ment of 17.1 mIllion pounds is shown for the month of November 1956, 
By kinds, with reported eviscerated quantity in brackets, these stocks 
include: Chicken 6,155,000 lb. (3,442,000) lb., Fowl 7,657,000 lb. 
(4,145,000) lb. and turkey 6,184,000 lb. (11,607,000) lb. These figures 
do not include estimates for firma whose reports were not received in 
time. There were 600,000 lb. of poultry in transit on December 1, 1956. 



2. 	 STOCKS OF BUTTER 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada December 1, 1956 

Dec. 1, 1956 	Nov. 1, 1956 	Dec0 1., 1955 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds 

CANADA 	TOTAL 	10,422 	117,324 	113,595 
In Cold Storages 	77,359 	85,935 	88 
In Dairy Factories 	WjW3 	31,354 	25,031 
In Transit 	 140 	35 	210 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 938 1,019 ,335 
In Cold Storages 649 680 974 
In Dairy Factories 289 339 361 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 309 386 497 
In Cold Storag',s 162 232 301 
In Dairy Factories 14? 154 196 

New Brunswick TOTAL 1,557 1,664 2,230 
In Cold Storages 1,151 1,168 1,548 
In Dairy Factories 406 496 682 

uebec TOTAL 62,378 68,711 56,987 
In Cold Storages 46,831 51,302 46,279 
In Dairy Factories 15,547 17 9 409 10,708 

Ontario TOTAL 16,279 18,171 2,502 
InCold Storages 11,484 12 0243 16424 
In Dairy Factories 4,795 5,928 6,378 

Manitoba TOTAL 13,848 15,776 19,346 
In Cold Storages 12,142 14,541 18,049 
In Dairy Factories 1,706 1,235 1,297 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 5,016 5,393 
Iii Cold Storages 1,908 2 0066 1,659 
In Dairy Factories 3,108 3 0 327 3,280 

Alberta TOTAL 3,285 4,195 3 9 842 
In Cold Storages 1,822 2,186 2,142 
In Dairy Factories 1,463 2,009 1,700 

British Columbia TOTAL 1,672 1,974 1,707 
In Cold Storages 1,210 1,517 1 9 278 
In Dairy Factories 462 457 429 

5 year average 1951-55 84 9 394 

DAIRY BUTTER lb. - 

WY BUTTER lb. 187,000 *74,000 304,000 



SO}(S OF CHDAR CHSE 	 3. 

in cold storages and dairy factorlea in Canada - December 1, 1956 

Dec. 1, 1956 Nov. 1, 1956 Dec. 1, 1955 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds 

CANADA TOTAL 41,732 45,110 40,902 
In Cold Storages 39 9 012 41,299 38,316 
In Dairy Factories 2 6,530 3,583 2,282 
In Transit 190 228 304 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 315 378 236 
In Cold Storages 153 
in Dairy Factories 325 378 83 

1ova Scotia TOTAL 53 51 89 
In Cold Storages 53 51 89 

New Brunswick TOTAL 228 227 128 
In Cold Storages 210 200 17 
In Dairy Factories 18 27 21 

4uebec TOTAL 15,431 17 555  
In Cold Storages 15,083 16,954 l7,12 
In Dairy Factories 348 601 290 

Ontario TYAL 22,769 868 19,629 
In Cold Storages 21,253 21 0 716 18,271 
In Dairy Factories 1 0516 2 0152 1,38 

1anitoba TOTAL 505 564 615 
In Cold Storages - 477 50 - 

In Dairy Factories 28 37 22 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 215 242 - 395 
In Cold Storages 151 176 271 
In Dairy Factories 64 66 124 

Alberta 	TOTAL 1,121 1170 1,020 
In Cold Storages 992 1,004 817 
In Dairy Factories 129 166 203 

British Columbia 	TTAL _905 827 1,074 
In Cold Storages 793 671 893 
In Dairy Factories 112 156 182 

IMPORD (WW! 
(included in above figures) 	156 	241 	1,2 

f Lees than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included with dairy factories0 



04. 	STOCKS OF ICE CREAM HELD IN DAIRY FACTORIES  

AND OTHER WAREHOUSES IN CANADA 

DECEMR 1,1956 

Dec. 1, 1956 	Nov, 1, 1956 	Dec. 1, 1955 
Preliminary 	Revised 

000 gal 
STOCKS OF ICE CREAM 
(or mix equiv1ent) 

CANADA 
	

1,110 	1096 	1,1 

Prince Edward Island 5 4 6 

Nova Scotia 40 40 41 

New Brunswi ok 21 20 17 

uebec 289 288 291 

Ontario 453 433 418 

Manitoba 59 50 65 

Saskatchewan 64 71 68 

Alberta 78 85 75 

British Columbia 101 105 99 



STOCKS OF CONCWMATED MILK IN (JJ STORAGES, WAREhOUSES 	5, 
AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA OVW AND HELD BY/OR FOR MIJFAGrURERS 

DEMBZR 1, 1956 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Dec. 1, 1956 	Nov. 1, 1956 	Dec. 1, 1955 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds 
CONCENTRATED WHOT2 MILK 

Condensed Whole Milk 939 1,308 1,152 
Case 723 1,069 954 
Bulk 216 239 198 

Evaporated Whole Milk 45,694 57,019 	/ 47,633 

Whole Milk Powder 1,569 2,855 2,998 
Spray Process 1,500 2 0773 2 9 966 
Roller Process 69 82 32 

Partly Skiaasd Evaporated 
Or Concentrated Milk 3,086 3,626 4,379 

CONCENTRATED MILK BY..PRODUCTS 

Skim—milk 65 104 85 
Evaporated 9 28 24 
Condensed 56 716 61 

Skim=milk Powder 9,156 12,359 13,343 
Human Food: 

Spray Process 6 9 115 8,292 10,116 
Roller Process 3,041 	/ 4,067 3,227 

Buttermilk Powder 577 814 729 

Casein 575 996 58 

Whey Powder 3,682 / 3,716 3,219 

)/ There were also on hand 9,313,000 lb. of Evaporated Whole Milk in the hands of 
Wholesalers, but not included here. 

/ Estimates included in these figures are as follows: Skim milk Powder: Roller 
Process 40,000 lb.. Whey Powder 70,000 lb.. 



6. 	EGGS IN COLD STORAGES 
with comparative 

AND EGG STATIONS IN CANADA - DECEMBER 1, 1956 
figures for last year and for last month 

Dec. 1 9  Nov. 1, 	Dec. 1, Dec. 1 0  Nov. 1, Dec. 1, 
1956 1956 	1955 1956 1956 1955 

Preliminary Revised Preliminary Revised 

COLD STORAGE FRESH 

C A N A 0 A (000 cases) 14 6  61 / 47 32 

Maritimes - - 	- 1 
uebec - 12 8 8 

Ontario 22 21 16 
Manitoba - 5 4 3 
Saskatchewan - 3 3 1 
Alberta 11 1 	- 11 6 1 
British Columbia 3 5 	- 4 4 3 

December 1, 1956 	Nov. 1 9 	Dec, 1, 
Preliminary 	1956 	1955 

Revised 

FROZEN WHOLE YOLK WHITES TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL 

C A N A D A (000 lb.) 3765 / 920 / 660 V 5,345 6,936 

Maritimee 191 1 20 212 197 81 
usbec 613 195 75 883 1,054 1,014 

Ontario 1,052 196 152 1,400 1,710 1,761 
Manitoba 1,192 407 256 1 0 5 1,943 3,391 
Saskatchewan 153 1 1 155 294 234 
Alberta 151 20 107 278 254 184 
British Columbia 313 55 19 387 534 271 

E 0 0 S U M M A R Y (000 cases) Dec, 1, 1956 Nov. 1, 1956 	Dec. 1, 1955 
Preliminary Rev iBed  

Shell Eggs 75 53 32 

In Transit (page 13) 1 1 1 

Frozen Eggs (38.5 lb. per case) 139 155 180 

TOTAL 215 209 213 

/ These figures include estintes of 4,000 cases Fresh Eggs, Frozen Eggs Whole 
100,000 lb., Yolk 45,000 lb. and Whites 30,000 lb. for firms failing to report 
on time. These estimates are not included in the data or the individual provinces. 
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STOCKS OF DAIRY AND FOULTRY PRODUCTS IN 9 CiTIES 	7. 
DECEMR 1, 1956 

with comparative figures for last year and revised totals for last month 

BUTTER CHEESE / EGGS (000 oases) 
Creamey (000 lb.) Cheddar (000 lb.) Cold Storage Fresh 
Dec. 1, Dec. 1, Dec. 1, Dec. 1, Dec. 1 9  Dec. 1, Dec. 1, 
1956 1955 1956 1955 1956 	1955 _1956 

quebec 4,698 5,110 82 100 - 	 - 3 
Montreal 38,311 3 9 397 14 9 840 16,342 8 
Toronto 5,535 7,664 1,928 1 9 789 10 
Winnipeg 12,532 18,390 483 602 - 	 - 4 
Regina 852 1,114 134 151 - 1 
Saskatoon 1,273 694 22 34 1 
Edmonton 1 9583 2 9064 430 304 11 	- 6 
Calgary 754 599 574 528 - 4 
Vancouver 	/ 1,180 1,279 723 825 5 	- 3 

TOTAL 9,.CITIES 66,718 73,311 19,216 20,675 14 	- 40 

Nov. 1, 1956 (revised) 74,245 20,760 6 33 

	

December 1, 1956 
	

Dec. 1, 1955 

0ZEN EGGS (000 lb.) 	WHOLE 	YOLK 	WHITES 	TOTAL 
	

TOTAL 

93 2 18 115 
591 190 54 635 
516 172 114 802 

1,182 407 256 1,845 

66 
: : 

.466 

147 20 10? 274 

306 55 18 579 

2,701 846 567 4,114 

3 0 157 865 659 4,681 

Q.ue bee 
Montreal 
Toronto 
Winnipeg 
Regina 
Saskatoon 
Edmonton 
Calgary 
Vancouver / 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 

Nov. 1, 1956 (revised) 

538 
539 
841 

3,381 
17 
62 

20 
268 

5,516 

Note: Of the preliminary totals for Canada at December 1, 1956 the above cities' stocks 
were: 

CREAMERY BUTTER 63.4 % CHUSE 46.5 % S}1ZLL EGOS 72.0 % F!ON EGGS 77.0 

/ Imported cheddar cheese totalled 59,000 lb. on December 1, 1956, 117,000 lb. on 
November 1, 1956 and 301,000 lb. on December 1, 1955. 

/ Including New Westminster. 



a. 	 STOCKS OF POULI'RY IN CANADA DECBER i t  1956 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Dec.. 1, 1956 	 Nov. 1, 1956 	Dec. i t  

Preliminary 	Revised 	 1955 
Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds 

TOTAL POULTRY 

C A N A I) A 21430 19,438 44,068 V 14,740 12,701 27,441 30121 

Maritiines 453 551 1 1 004 324 223 547 1,145 
.uebec 4,677 2 9 818 7,495 5,391 2,264 5,655 6,899 
Ontario 5,296 7,012 12 9 308 4,858 4,830 9,688 7,475 
Manitoba 6,092 4,074 10,166 2,598 1,841 4,439 7,021 
Saskatchewan 1,612 2,010 3,622 1,214 762 1,976 2 9 281 
Alberta 1,487 1,586 3,073 1,235 1,954 3 9 189 3,087 
Br. Columbia 1,513 1,387 2 0 900 1,120 827 1,947 2 9 215 

CHICKEN UP ¶10 3 lb. 

C A N A D A 834 1,154 1988 698 1,052 1,750 1,193 

Maritjnies 5 45 50 2 67 69 33 
.uobec 452 507 939 426 300 726 536 

Ontario 114 222 356 58 152 210 269 
Manitoba 158 63 221 91 184 275 98 
Saskatchewan 36 58 94 5 58 63 72 
Alberta 43 163 206 79 195 274 144 
Br. Columbia 46 96 142 57 96 133 41 

CHICIM OVER 3j lb. 

C A N A D A 5,321 2,288 7 , 609 3,355 1,480 4,833 6,009 

Maritimes 107 72 179 91 32 123 461 
Quebec 1 9 659 350 2 9,009 1,106 182 1,288 1,865 
Ontario 920 1,055 1,975 537 670 1,207 1,500 
Manitoba 1,613 345 1,958 774 165 939 1,217 
Saskatchewan 425 281 706 316 113 429 368 
Alberta 438 129 567 378 289 667 471 
Br, Columbia 159 56 215 151 29 180 127 

FOWL 

CA N A D A 7657 4,145 11,802 7,743 3,563 11,306 7,617 

karitimea 192 121 313 149 48 197 396 
quebec 835 118 953 960 85 1,045 1,128 
Ontario 3 0 822 2,926 6,748 3,986 2,485 6,471 3,502 
Manitoba 1,487 358 1,845 1,180 251 1411 1,088 
Saskatchewan 504 220 724 525 98 623 393 
Alberta 405 329 734 595 528 1,125 869 
Br, Columbia 412 73 485 348 88 436 241 

/ These figures include an estimate of 3,500,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time0 This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific Provinces. 



	

STOCKS OF POULTRY IN CL 	DCE 	1, 1956 	9. 
with comparative figures for iast yar and la ronth 

Dec. 1, 1956 	li ov. 1, 1956 	Dec. 1, 
Preliminary 	ievis1 	1955 

	

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Evlsceratprpotal 	Total 

- thousand pounds 

TURKEY 

C A 4 A D A 	6,184 	11,607 	17791 	2374 	6355 	8,9 14,094 

karitinies 139 299 438 77 69 146 224 
uebec 1,699 1,832 3,531 863 1,679 2542 3,307 

Ontario 294 2,748 3,042 210 1,399 1,609 2,O(3 
anitoba 2,348 3,272 5,620 386 1,250 1,616 4,197 

Saskatchewan 614 1,446 2,060 365 492 857 1,425 
Alberta 495 917 1,412 115 911 1,06 1,340 
Br, Columbia 595 1,093 1 0 688 358 575 935 1,598 

DUCKS 

C A NA D A 	261 	107 	368 	171 	77 	248 	241 

Maritimea V 14 14 1 7 8 ii 
uebec 35 11 46 28 17 45 49 

Ontario 37 33 70 41 23 64 88 
Zanitoba 84 V 84 14 14 29 
Saskatchewan 11 2 13 1 - 1 9 
Alberta 17 8 25 10 11 21 38 
Br, Columbia 77 39 111 76 19 95 17 

GEESE 

C A N A D A 	_208 	36 	15 	51 	424 

Maritiinea - - - 5 
uebec 6 6 5 - 5 3 

Ontario 1 2 3 1 4 5 12 
Manitoba 110 110 4 4 
Saskatchewan 21 21 2 2 10 
Alberta 59 16 75 15 8 23 122 
Br, Columbia 11 2 13 9 3 12 69 

UNCLASSIFIED 

C A N A D A 665 117 782 365 159 524 543 

Maritimes 10 - 10 4 4 17 
uebec 11 11 3 1 4 11 

Ontario 108 26 134 25 97 122 99 
Manitoba 292 36 328 149 31 180 187 
Saskatchewan 1 5 4 1 1 4 
Alberta 30 24 54 43 12 55 
Br, Columbia 213 28 241 141 17 158 122 

/ LeB8 than thr3e 11iia 	.'pn:.ing tLib it..w. The itres thureforb bt.ehui 
aeparately but are included in unclassified. 

There were 600,000 lb. of Poultry in transit on December 1, 1956 but not irc1uded 
here. 



10. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY IN NThE CITIES OF CANADA - DECEMBER 1, 1956 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

Dec., 1, 1956 	Nov. 1, 1956 	Dec. 1, 
Preliminari 	Revised 	1955 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pOUfld8 

TOTAL POULTRY 

quebec 999 581 1,580 543 216 759 620 
Montreal 3 8 421 1,7 5,185 2,562 1,765 4 9 327 5,530 
Toronto 3,847 4 9 929 8,776 3,890 3,664 7,554 4,840 
Winnipeg 5 9 993 4,074 10,067 2,540 1,837 4,377 6,949 
Reg & Saskatoon 861 1,064 1,915 462 500 962 976 
Edmonton 1,307 851 2,158 811 641 1,452 2,112 
a1gary 127 420 547 409 1,097 1,506 779 

Vancouver 	/ 1,477 1 2 379 2,856 1,081 818 1 L899 2,078 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 18,032 15A252 35,584 	( 12,298 10 538 22,836 25884 

OHICIEN UP TQ 3j lb. 

{,uebec 61 50 111 92 27 119 59 
Montreal 362 271 633 325 137 462 403 
Toronto 25 60 85 47 31 78 173 
Winnipeg 158 63 221 91 184 275 98 
Rag & Saskatoon 9 51 31 V 44 44 41 
Edmonton 34 81 115 39 65 104 114 
Calgary V 64 64 41 114 155 29 
Vancouver 	/ 45 96 141 36 96 132 59 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 685 716 1,401 671 698 169 - 956 

G1UCKN OVER 31 lb. 

.uebec 264 90 354 150 40 190 252 
Montreal 1,268 108 1,376 844 93 957 1,497 
Toronto 475 771 1 9 246 270 552 822 866 
Winnipeg 1,609 345 1,954 761 164 925 1,206 
Rag & Saskatoon 259 131 390 122 69 191 150 
Edmonton 360 84 444 233 153 586 324 
Calgary 78 15 93 145 119 264 117 
Vancouver 	/ 157 53 210 159 27 166 119 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 4,470  6,067 1217 3,881 4,33 

FOWL 

Q.uebec 159 53 212 163 35 198 119 
kontreal 616 46 662 673 44 717 819 
Toronto 3 9 209 2 9 304 5 9 513 3,451 2,081 5,532 2,642 
winnipeg 1,478 358 1,836 1,167 230 1,397 1 9 077 
Rag & Saskatoon 259 105 362 206 53 259 155 
Edmonton 389 171 560 383 238 621 561 
Calgary 7 V 7 203 154 357 228 
Vancouver 	/ 395 72 467 328 87 415 225 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 512  619  2,9 9,496 5,806 

J,/ Including New Westminqte'. 
/ This total includes an estimate or 2,500,000 lbo for firns failing to report on 

time, This estimate is not included in the variouE classificatlona or in the 
specific cities. 



STOCKS OF POULThY IN NiE CITIES OF CDA D!C1BER 1, 1956 	11. 
with comparative figures for last month and cGmparative totals for lest year 

Dec. 1, 1956 	Nov. 1, 1956 	Dec. 1, 
Prellmiiiary 	 Revised 	1955 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

TURKEY 

Q.uebec 502 388 890 126 114 240 170 
Montreal 1,138 1328 2,466 697 1,475 2,172 2 0 771 
Toronto 61 1,727 1,788 69 920 989 1,032 
iinnipeg 2 0286 3,272 5 9558 354 1 9 228 1,582 4,148 
Reg & Saskatoon 296 784 1,080 133 334 467 642 
Edmonton 449 509 958 97 176 
Ca1sary 321 321 12 696 708 348 
Vancouver j/ 584 1 1 089 1,673 354 569 923 1489 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 5,316 9,418 14,734 1,842 5,512 7,364 ii525 

DUCKS 

Q.uebec 9 - 9 9 9 18 
Montreal 26 11 37 18 16 34 29 
Toronto 35 24 59 38 14 52 79 
Winnipeg 84 V 84 14 14 29 
Reg & Saskatoon 3 2 5 4 
Edmonton 10 10 4 4 20 
Calgary V - 6 6 18 
Vancouver 	/ 73 39 112 75 19 94 16 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 240 76 - 316 164 49 213 213 

GEESE 

uebec - - - 2 
Montreal 2 2 2 2 1 
Toronto 9 
Winnipeg 109 109 4 4 202 
Reg & Saskatoon 10 10 N - 3 
Edmonton 36 36 12 12 83 
Calgary .! - - 38 
Vancouver ,/ 10 2 12 9 3 12 68 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 167 2 169 - 	27 3 30 400 

UNCLASSIFIED 

.uebec 4 - 4 3 3 _ 
Montreal 9 9 3 3 10 
Toronto 42 43 85 15 66 81 39 
Winnipeg 269 36 305 149 31 180 187 
Reg & Saskatoon 34 3 37 1 1 1 
Edmonton 29 6 35 43 9 52 85 
Calgary 42 20 62 2 14 16 9 
Vancouver 	/ 213 28 241 140 17 15? -  122 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 642 136 '778 356 137 493 451 

/ Less than three firma reporting this item0 The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in unclassified. 



12. 

BiYrTER, GREESE, EGGS AND 

Reported by 

with comparative figures 

Dec. 1, 1956 	Nov. 1, 1956 	Dec. 1 0  1955 
Preliminary 

IN TRANSIT 	 BUrr 

- thousand pounds - 
CANADA 	 140 	35 	210 

usbeo. 	 35 	- 	_ 
Ontario 	 35 	 210 
Manitoba 	 - 	35 	- 
Saskatchewan 	 35 	- 	- 
British Columbia 	 35 	 - 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Vanouvar 	 35 	 - 

IN TRANSIT 

- tóusand pounds - 
CANDA 	 190 	228 	30 

Maritime Provinces 	 58 	58 	76 
(4uebec 	 190 
Manitoba 	 114 	 58 
Saskatchewan 	 38 	38 	- 
Alberta 	 - 	58 	- 
British Columbia 	 - 	114 

At Principal Railway Terminals V 	 - 

Montreal 	 - 	- 	190 

./ Pigures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit." 



DECBTIR 1, 1956 
	

13. 

?0lJY IN Th1P IN C'.iDA 

Rnilay Cop6nie 

L'or last year and la8t month 

Dec. 1, 1956 	Nov. 1, 1956 	Dec. 1, 1955 
Prel inilnary 

11 ThAIT 

cases casos czses 
1,200 1200 1200 

¼4,uebec 600 - - 

sntario - 600 600 
.1'-n1toba 600 - 

3askat'thewan - 600 
British Columbia - 600 

At Principal Railway Terminals 	/ NIL NIL NIL 

thousand pounds - 
IN Th?.NSIT POULTRY 

NADA 600 125 575 

ritime Provinces 50 
uebec 100 - 	 75 

Untarlo 325 25 	225 
vianitobe 50 75 	175 

sketchewan 75 25 	50 
Uberta 25 
3ritish Columbia 25 - 

At Principal Railway Terminals V 

tontrea1 	 50 	- 
Jinnipeg 	 50 	 75 	 175 
Vancouver 	 25 

/ Figures for "Terminals" ino14ed with "In Transit." 

i.verage Net Weights per Carloads 

Domestic 
export 

Butter Cheese ggs Poultry 
lb. lb. cases lb. 

35,000 38,000 600 25,000 
44,800 38,000 600 25,000 

Thes3 averace weights are in accordance with order or Transport Controller T0047, 
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